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STRUCTURES DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 100 MPH, 3 SECOND GUST (85 FASTEST WIND), EXPOSURE B. | | <
| l i %
ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL BE MIN. 1/2” DIAMETER & SHALL EXTEND A MINIMUM 7" INTO MASONRY OR i | | o>
CONCRETE. ANCHOR BOLTS TO BE NO MORE THAN 6' 0.C. AND WITHIN 12° OF THE CORNERS. : , | =
| i N ©
. : ! , r n
MEAN ROOF HEIGHT=22'-8 ] o ] SHOP BUILDING
COMPONENT AND CLADDING ARE DESIGNED FOR THE FOLLOWING LOADS: ] UTURE. SHED FOOF
MEAN ROOF HEGHT ~ UP T0 30' 30-1"-35 35'-1"-40' 40°-1'~45 o =" FRONT AND BACK
ZONE 1 16.5,-18.0 17.3,-189 18.0,-19.6 18.5,-20.2 o 45
ZONE 2 16.5,-21.0 17.3,-22.1 18.0,-22.9 185,235 A
ZONE 3 16.5,-21.0 17.3,-22.1 18.0,-22.9 185,235 | I
ZONE 4 18.0,-19.5 189,-20.5 19.6,-21.3 20.2,-218 T B
ZONE 5 18.0,-24.1 189,-25.3 19.6,-26.3 20.2,-27.0 o | i '/
oL AR CRONE WELL SITE AND SEPTIC
MINIMUM VALUES FOR ENERGY COMPLIANCE @ CLEAR GRADING
MINIMUM VALUES FOR ENERGY COMPLIANCE  (CONDITIONED SPACES) g ld | $ SITHl 0 COXMD 3
[ONE 4 S | FUTURE 2 STORY HOUSE ITH HARNETT COUN ©
MAXIMUM GLAZING U-FACTOR=0.35 % | WITH FOUR BEDROOMS Es,
CEIING R-30 (UNCOMPRESSED) A FOUR BATH ROOMS LOT >
WALLS ~ R—13 CAVITY + R-2.5 SHEATHING OR R15 CAVITY - | SPARSE. STANDING @ (1]
FLOORS R-19 ] —
| | | _ -
CONDITIONED SHOP AREA: o - AREA = 10.053 ACRES <D,: =
. BUCKHORN TOWNSHIP, HARNETT COUNTY, N.C 3
130 SF . ) » NG r =
] / \ """"""""""""" ~ ¢ 0O
UNCONDITIONED SHOP AREA: | | | PROPOSED 12" WIDE DRIVEWAY A T il 1 -
: | - e ——. — ~.. 2 = =
870 SF | i | (06~ X ~ . = M o
i 1 : _- /// ,/’/ ——————————— ‘C7 ~ \\ \‘\ % m IF.._:J
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I ' i 26/” /’/’ ,/”/’ \\\\ N \\\ %
1600 SF i | 24—V X/’/ T . \\ g =
1 _—", ’/"/ \\\ ~ O
| *'—'%’X S T N C S
: 7 // \\ -
! , 02/ e AN —
1 1 // /// N I__
o s
rA8 s
- /
s
N /
X
ACCESS PROPERTY FROM PRIVATE PATHWAY X IJ'\‘) | .f
LEADING FROM PONCHATRAIN STREET E‘_\U T) . i | S 18°38'17°E 7 46.31°
SECURTY GATE O- 5\9 : 711.30’
> 1371 |
Congs 5 | I DESCRIPTION:
4 ) ! ! CAPTAINS LANDING S/D COVER SHEET
0 R M.B.21, PG.52 SITE. PLAN
2 PROVECT DATA
i REVISION:
N o0 NAD 83
N.C. GRID COORDINATES
e SITE PLAN. INFORMATION REFERENCED FROM:
\\\ \\ — ’ ; .
SBRR E = 2,016,787.137 EXEMPT SUBDIVION MAP FOR: JUNE 202
NN THOMAS L. BRADLEY JR. AND BARBARA L. BRADLEY. JUNE 2021
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SN PREPARED BY MAULDIN-WATKINS SURVEYING PA
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NOTICE TO CONTRACTOR

All construction must comply with current NC Building Codes
and is subject to field inspection and verification.

APPROVED

Limited building only review
Permit holder responsible for

full compliance with the code {4V | I a r. n ett

COUNTY
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2X6 STyD WALL 24" |ON CENTER o0
12° AFF TO TOP| PLATE
ﬂ& @ | —| | —| gl?
WINDOW SCHEDULE WD 2o HEoHT 45/ (3N (31N N
SCHEDULE MAR IS D, DIVENSION TO EDGE A o 3
A OUTSIDE EDGE OF WALL ki
MARK SIZE DESCRIPTION NOTES _ 2
’_ v_ », E =
A 3’ 0W X 5' o"H SINGLE HUNG N 123 5. AT
B 3-0"W X 5'-0'H SINGLE HUNG 13 =S O N 3
C F-0W X 4-0 SINGLE HUNG 13 s wB BEDROOM BATH [ =
e =R '
WINDOW SCHEDULE NOTES: >t 2“] ~
L RH
1. ALL WINDOWS SHALL BE LOW E, DOUBLE INSULATED S PROVIDE FIRE RATED WALL SEPARATION BETWEEN SHOP
PROVIDE SAFETY GLAZING FOR FOR ALL HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS DEFINED IN GLAZING QNLADBA{’g‘ﬂﬁgggDgxgi"go"(’)’;LLDEFgQMg‘g@g)”wﬁ%ﬁ"“ AT ’m
2. ALL EGRESS WINDOWS SHALL BE SIZED AND MOUNTED TO MEET THE EMERGENCY ESCAPE 1
AND RESCUE OPENING REQUIREMENTS OF NC BUILDING CODE-RESIDENTIAL CODE. B P 5 o >
! j 2 B
3. MUTTON PATTERNS TO BE SELECTED BY THE OWNER. 1 _ S LL]
Hg STUDIO —:g o 5' o
. IS T R =l < :
£ I SHOP 57" 12-8" ik 2 o 3
1B ' 2 o 3
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DOOR SCHEDULE WIDTH—FFTRE—SWING Z | _
SCHEDULE MARK—X = _ ]
] 5 | [T . -
MARK| WIDTH | HEIGHT SWING DESCRIPTION HARDWARE COMMENTS % @o [\(_;/ = —
A | 30" | 6-8 LH 4 LITE ENTRY-WEATHERSTRIP ENTRY WITH DEADBOLT | 6-9/16" JAMB . GUEST APARTMENT T >
— a— m ALL INTERIOR WALLS ARE 2X4 STUDS
B 3-0 6-8 RH 4 LITE ENTRY-WEATHERSTRIP ENTRY WITH DEADBOLT | 6-9/16" JAMB 16" ON CENTER |
c | 28] 6-8 LH MOLDED INTERIOR BEDROOM 4-9/16" JAMB i CEILING HEIGHT: 9’0" | 5
D | 2-8" | 6-8 RH MOLDED INTERIOR BEDROOM /BATH 4-9/16" JAMB Gl | <
E | 2-0 | 6-8 RH MOLDED INTERIOR BEDROOM,/BATH 4-9/16" JAMB B TN |
F| 30| 6-8 LH 45 MIN. RATED STEEL-WEATERSTRIP ENTRY WITH DEADBOLT | 4-9/16" JAMB | \8/ | | @rm |, | \B8/ | |
2X6 STUD WALL 24° ON CENTER A
12’ AFF TO TOP PLATE DESCRIPTION:
DOORS SCHEDULE NOTES; SHOP FLOOR PLAN
1. ALL HARDWARE TO NICKLE FINISH. o
1'-4" 1n'-2" 30" 69" 7-9
40'-0" REVISION:

1 PERMIT REVIEW COMMENTS
8-15-2021
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SHINGLES, ROOFING FELT -
> o O )
ON 1/2 PLYWOODﬂ ==
[ -
=T
=2 v
M S35
U=
OPTIONAL =
GUTTER \—DOUBLE PLATE -
@))
FASCIA R
g CONTINUOUS LEDGER AS LOFT FLOOR OVER APARTMENT ~ND
= NOTED IN STRUCTURAL PLANS ©
VENTED SOFFITT |§
== b ~— CEILING INSULATION PER CODE SUMMARY
FRIEZE TRIM = RIDGE VENT
\—JOIST SYSTEM AS
NOTED IN STRUCTURAL PLANS
VINYL SIDING - ! L
INSTALL PER MFG. INSTRUCTIONS ——=
— SHOP AREA OPEN TO MAINTAIN 2° AR SPACE
HORIZONTAL 0SB SHEATHING WITH UPPER ROOF FRAMING TOP TO BOTTOM
BREATHABLE MEMBRANE. WRAP ALL INSULATE RAFTERS
WINDOW AND DOOR OPENINGS SOLID AS IN SHOP ARFA
PART OF MEMBRANE SYSTEM.
PROVIDE FIRE RATED WALL SEPARATION BETWEEN SHOP
i AND APARTMENT. EXTEND WALL FRAMING FROM FLOOR ] >—
SLAB TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF DECK, COVERED WITH ggmuo TRIM WITH 12" VENTED
SHEETROCK. TAPE AND FINISH ALL JOINTS, _ILU
SUPPORT TO EXTERIOR WALL N0 2
. ] STUD SYSTEM AS INDICATED << =
Ll = GUEST APARTMENT BEYOND bed  STRUCTURAL PLANS &
S o 3
v S - < 00 E
~ & 2 =
BACK FRONT e = 8
] > § CONT. BLOCKING———=f=d i af) Q
>—— CONTINUOUS BLOCKING 48” 0.C. = S m =
= INSULATE WALLS > <E »
& IN SHOP AREA g
< ~ £
B b - §>
(C S
2X6 WALL STUDS .
—
VINYL SIDING — INTERIOR SECTION |—
INSTALL PER MFG. INSTRUCTIONS ———= 1/2” SHEETROCK (APARTMENT WALLS)

1/2" ANCHOR TO FOUNDATION WALL. EMBED 8" INTO
FOUNDATION WALL TYPICAL FOR ENTIRE PERIMETER. LOCATE

ANCHORS 12" FROM CORNER AND 6'-0" ON CENTER ——

TREATED SILL — ANCHOR
TO FOUNDATION WALL

DESCRIPTION:

INSPECTION GAP —— \
OPTIONAL FOUNDATION DRAIN WITH STONE FILL

—— 6X6 WWF IN CENTER OF SLAB
7 e . L i a5 .2

SHOP WALL
SECTIONS

— -
. <. e

4" THICK 3000 PSI CONCRETE SLAB ON COMPACTED STONE BASE.
THICKEN WHERE INDICATED ON STRUCTURAL PLANS REVISION:
1 I;B'\I’Igﬂzlég\lliw COMMENTS

\—12' WIDE X 12" DEEP THICKENED SLAB EDGE.

R10 RIGID FOUNDATION INSULATION COMBINATION OF VERTICAL
AND HORIZONTAL DIMENSION EQUAL TO 24" DATE:

JUNE 2021

WALL SECTION

DRAWING:

A3-S| SHOP WALL SECTIONS
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CENTERLINE OF WALL SEPARATING D
APARTMENT AND SHOP ~
> 29
_ | GENERAL FOUNDATION NOTES: 0o =.-
T R I : L
| ag , | 1. THIS PLAN DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NC RESIDENTIAL CODE, at=;
L | 2018 EDITION. Y= =
| 7 ! | 2. EXTERIOR WALL FOOTING TO BE 24” X 8" 3000 PSI STRUCTURAL S s
oA I . A = =
CONCRETE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. CONCRETE TO BE PREPARED =03
| 4 ! | AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 318. FOR FOUNDATION WALL = (HE
Ak , ] HEIGHT, THICKNESS AND BACKFILL REQUIREMENTS, REFER TO STATE D 30
¥ | | > AND LOCAL BUILDING CODES. NOTE: ASSUMED SOIL BEARING e
| ! 24°X24°X10" DEEP THICKENED SLAB UNDER POINT LOAD | ™ CAPACITY=2000 PSF. CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY SITE CONDITIONS &
4 , OF STUD COLUMN SUPPORTING ROOF BEAM. AND CONTACT SOIL ENGINEER IF MARGINAL OR UNSTABLE SOILS ARE =
| | | ENCOUNTERED. =
L L . | 3. FOOTINGS TO BEAR ON UNDISTURBED EARTH A MIN. OF 12" BELOW
| | | | | ADJACENT FINISH GRADE OR AS OTHERWISE DIRECTED BY LOCAL
| CENTERLINE OF LOAD BEARING INSPECTOR.
B L 4 APARTMENT WALL | 4. FOUNDATION DRAINAGE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
| l_L S 4 R405 OF THE CODE "FOUNDATION DRAINAGE”.
e bl e e 5. THE FOUNDATION SHALL BE TREATED IN ACCORDANCE W/SECTION
: 4 - t ________ _'|F _ R406 OF THE CODE "FOUNDATION WATERPROOFING AND
| . DAMPPROOFING”.
| ” | 16W X ED THCKENED SLB | 6. THIS FOUNDATION DESIGN IS VALID FOR 100 MPH WIND ZONES ONLY.
| - gxﬁn.\lfll(v:;; 3%%% E%SIOSSSCS&EIN%LSISSW\IIE " : | 7. FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL BE 12" IN WIDTH WHERE SUPPORTING
FRAMING WITH BRICK VENEER.
| BARRIER ON COMPACTED STONE BASE. ! |
|
| =
I : I T "
' CONTROL JOINT S|
i i i Al -
| SAW CUT JOINTS AND SEAL | | | A =
| FLUSH WITH URETHANE | | <E =
| | R l o E
ey 2 =
| |_:' ________________________________ 'l'_' wn LIJ o=
| T T T T T ‘E ———————— mis R~
| , 16™ X 8'D THICKENED SLAB | o I
| UNDER LOAD BEARING WALL. S M) =
- 1 r —:— n | =
| |1 | O =
» — I C S
12" THICK THICKENED EDGE-CONTINUOUS AROUND Ep— 2l L+ | < 3
PERIMETER OF SLAB. SEE WALL SECTION. | = ! | . a
= i 24’X24°X10" DEEP THICKENED SLAB UNDER POINT LOAD = -
| 2 | OF STUD COLUMN SUPPORTING ROOF BEAM. | = —
| | - —
SET TOP OF FINISHED SLAB 6.5" | , o
ABOVE FINISHED GRADE | e
| : V. | b
| : > |
| : : V' ' . :| v
- - . - b—l
|
STRUCTURAL EVALUATION BY:
HOWERTON SERVICES, PLLC LISCENSE # P-1716 —
CATHEDRAL BELL ROAD, RALEIGH, NC 27614 '
FOUNDATION PLAN
40'-0"
* ENGINEER'S SFAL APPLIES ONLY TO STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS ON THIS

DOCUMENT.  SEAL DOES NOT INCLUDE CONSTRUCTION REVIEW,
MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES, PROCEDURES OR
SAFETY PRECAUTIONS.

* ANY DEVIATIONS OR DISCREPANCIES ON PLANS ARE TO BE BROUGHT T0
IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF THE ENGINEER. FAILURE TO DO SO WILL VOID
ENGINEER'S LIABILITY.

* DO NOT SCALE THESE DRAWINGS — ENGINEERING APPROVAL EXPIRES DATE:
06/28/2022 OR UNTIL NEW CODE CYCLE. JUNE 2021

DRAWING:

S1-S| FOUNDATION PLAN
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2X6 STUD WALL 24° ON CENTER X6 STUD WALL 24" ON CENTER GENERAL FRAMRNG NOTES: N
12 A TO TOF PLATE ! " ! '2,, AT TO TOP PLATE . ACCORDANCE WITH NC RESIDENTIAL CODE, 2018 > S
EDITION., = -
/ 2. GLAZING AREAS SHOWN ON THESE DESIGN DRAWINGS DO NOT EXCEED 15%P 5O=
= <>
V.. o o . OF THE GROSS AREA OF THE EXTERIOR WALLS. THIS STRUCTURE MEETS THE DS
AV = = & ] REQUIREMENTS OF N1101.2.1, RESIDENTIAL BUILDING, TYPE A-1. SER
8 BRACED WALL SECTON  [/J) 8 & = 3. WALL CLADDING IS DESIGNED FOR A 24.1 #/SF OR GREATER oS
USING LIB METHOD sl = 5 =S POSITIVE/NEGATIVE. PRESSURE. =05
& e s o = 4. ALL WALLS, FLOORS AND CEILINGS SHALL BE INSULATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH = (NHE
= M=o = Je e CODE SUMMARY. D R
z= AE CEILING HEIGHT: 2211 coe wpom: [4= e Ay 5. DESIGN CRITERA DERD P =
= Sa 2P 9o-0" ok 90" g= = PRIARY FLOOR 10 PSF 40 PSF =
© &E NG = & o Bw SECONDARY FLOOR 10 PSF 40 PSF =
= I(%)RS,TllBJ& Sokm SUPPORT = = 2 e SLEEPING AREAS 10 PSF 30 PSF 3
= t:: o~ N
o= N 8" BRACED WALL SECTION = < i R
“ :
N \— (3)STUD COLUMN SUPPORT \ \— (3)STUD COLUMN SUPPORT FLOOR L/360(LVE LOAD ONLY)
FOR BEAM ABOVE \ NN FOR BEAM ABOVE ROOF /240
X N i 6. ALL HEADERS IN LOAD BEARING WALLS SHALL BE DOUBLE 2X10.
N S )
~ T STID AL 16" ON CENTER 7. AL EXTEROR WALLS ARE 2)6 @ 24" O.. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
E 9’ AFF TO TOP PLATE 8. ALL INTERIOR WALLS ARE 2X4 @ 16" 0.C. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
] = 3w . 9. ALL FRAMING MATERIAL TO BE SPF UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE OR WHERE
! z3 < 10. REQUIRED TO BE PRESSURE TREATED.
[l CEILNG HEIGHT: Jo CEILING HEIGHT: =
PROVIDE PORTAL FRAME FOR OVERHEAD ” (3)STUD COLUMN SUPPORT 9'-0" § . 9'-0 o
DOOR OPENING. FASTEN SHEATHING TO I FOR BEAM ABOVE - : >
SPECIFIED HEADER AND WALL FRAMING WITH . 1 Bo ~ oy BRACED WALL NOTES. LL]
8d NALS ON 3° CENTERS. STRAP HEADER T I OPEN STRUCTURE TO ROOF \ = L z - I
T0 FRAMING ON BOTH SIDES WITH 1000 Ib. = 1 oo g 1. BRACED WALLS ARE REQUIRED PER SECTION R602.10.1 2018 NCBC RESIDENTIAL CODE. N o
RATED STRAP. REFERENCE 2018 NCBC I - | - e
RESIDENTIAL CODE FOR REQUIREMENTS. | 10° BRACED WALL SECTION ) 2. THE EXTERIOR WALL STRUCTURE SHALL BE CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED, FULL HEIGHT WITH <t =
I USING LIB METHOD MIN. THICKNESS 7/16” 0SB. THESE WALLS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN CONFORMANCE 0 =
! T0 TYPE CS-WSP DETAILS. REFER TO PLAN FOR LOCATION OF REQUIRED BRACING . S
| 12 BRACED WALL SECTION [} N RN N LABLED "CS BRACING™ AND LENGTH OF WALL BRACING LABELED IN LINEAR FEET « 00 5
. (@]
] g USING LIB METHOD < S S o L 2
e SO0 WL 16 O CENIER 3. INTERIOR WALLS WHERE NOTED SHALL BE BRACED PER INDICATED METHOD IN 2 — =
REFERENCE TO  NCBC-RESIDENTIAL CODE, TABLE R602.10.2. Z M =
&5 9’ AFF T TOP PLATE o &
= S N =
S % LIB_METHOD: @ &
za (3)STUD COLUMN SUPPORT & (3)STUD COLUMN SUPPORT & & INSTALL 1X4 WOOD OR CONTINUOUS METAL STRAPPING AT 45 DEGREES TO 60 v <L =
Ny FOR BEAM ABOVE —— = FOR BEAM ABOVE —— | | & DEGREES FROM TOP PLATE TO BOTTOM PLATE ACROSS STUDS WITH MAXIMUM STUD =
SN % == Nz S SPACING OF 16” ON CENTER. CONNECT AS INDICATED IN CODE SECTION. g =
=" ; ; S
: =i \—(3)sruo COLUMN SUPPORT ‘:" S % S . 6B METHOD: Q 3
N B FOR BEAM ABOVE =2 s° T MNMUM " THCK GYPSUM BOARD TURNED VERTICALLY AND CONTINUOUS FROM TOP -
Ex © - == < PLATE TO BOTTOM PLATE. SCREW CONNECTION TO FRAMING USING SPACING CRITERIA —1
] -0 S ] 4 SPECIAL BRACING DETALS ARE ILLUSTRATED IN THE CODE AND ALLOWED WHERE WALLS
= 5 DO NOT MEET THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS FOR SUPPORT.
[s o]
| — (] | —
2X6 STUD WALL 24" ON CENTER 2X6 STUD WALL 24" ON CENTER
12 AFF T0 TOP PLATE 12 AFF T0 TOP PLATE STRUCTURAL EVALUATION BY:
HOW%I;TOEIE S%I?)VE)C%S,EELLCC 2L|7Sé:ENSE # P-1716 m—
g e e g -9 CATHEDRAL BELL ROAD, RALEIGH, NC 27614 '
- =2 30 69 % WALL FRAMING and
40'-0" BRACING PLAN

* ENGINEER'S SEAL APPLIES ONLY TO STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS ON THIS
DOCUMENT.  SEAL DOES NOT INCLUDE CONSTRUCTION REVIEW,

MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES, PROCEDURES OR
SAFETY PRECAUTIONS.

* ANY DEVIATIONS OR DISCREPANCIES ON PLANS ARE TO BE BROUGHT TO
IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF THE ENGINEER. FAILURE TO DO SO WILL VOID
ENGINEER'S LIABILITY.

* DO NOT SCALE THESE DRAWINGS — ENGINEERING APPROVAL EXPIRES DATE:
06/28/2022 OR UNTIL NEW CODE CYCLE. JUNE 2021

DRAWING:

S2-S| WALL FRAMING and BRACING PLAN
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STRUCTURAL EVALUATION BY:
LISCENCE # P-1716
3513 CATHEDRAL BELL ROAD, RALEIGH N.C. 27614

HOWERTON SERVICES, PLLC

CONTINUOUS 2X8 END BAND ATTACHED TO SIDEWALL STUDS AT 9'-0" TO BOTTOM.
FASTEN TO EACH STUD WITH (2) 4" X 4" SCREWS. CONNECT CEILING JOISTS TO

«©
N
w
BAND WITH GALVANIZED JOIST HANGERS OR SUPPORT ON LEDGER AND NALED AS GENERAL FRAMING NOTES. =
y SPECFIED W NC BULDING CODE. 1. THIS PLAN DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NC RESIDENTIAL CODE, 2018 =22
T T 1 T T 1 EDITION. =
R T 2. GLAZING AREAS SHOWN ON THESE DESIGN DRAWINGS DO NOT EXCEED 15%P 5=
OF THE GROSS AREA OF THE EXTERIOR WALLS. THIS STRUCTURE MEETS THE DS
I I REQUIREMENTS OF N1101.2.1, RESIDENTIAL BUILDING, TYPE A-1. SER
1| | ] 3. WALL CLADDING IS DESIGNED FOR A 24.1 #/SF OR GREATER 0SS
| | | | | | | | POSITIVE/NEGATIVE PRESSURE. = © g
~ 4 ALL WALLS, FLOORS AND CELLINGS SHALL BE INSULATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH = (HE
[ I &l s [ I CODE SUMMARY. D Foc
| ] % &,; 1| 5. DESIGN CRITERIA: DEAD LIVE "=
3= PRIMARY FLOOR 10 PSF 40 PSF &2
[ B S [ B SECONDARY FLOOR 10 PSF 40 PSF =
R % ] SLEEPING AREAS 10 PSF 30 PSF )
ATTIC 10 PSF 20 PSF
[ B [ B ROOF 10 PSF 20 PSF
I [ B DEFLECTION LIMITS:
R R FLOOR L/360(LVE LOAD ONLY)
! o ROOF /240
[ — —— —— — 6. AL HEADERS IN LOAD BEARING WALLS SHALL BE DOUBLE 2X10.
7. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS ARE 2X6 @ 24 0.C. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
8. ALL INTERIOR WALLS ARE 2X4 @ 16" 0.C. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
9. AL FRAMING MATERIAL TO BE SPF UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE OR WHERE
10.  REQUIRED TO BE PRESSURE TREATED.

g .
| >
ol L]
ES —
O
OVERHEAD DOOR HEADER: o 2
2-13" X 9" LVL WITH (2) JACK <C =
| =
STUDS AT EACH END. % =
.
—f—t ——— = -
2 = =
R 2-2X8 JOIST HEADER N I = m -
| | | | BEARON (2) STUDS | | | > r
AT EACH END. s M &
[ N [ N 5 < 2
[ N [ N =
o B 2 =
[ N Z [ N c 3
o gl o R :
[ N 8|5 [ N —
[ N g [ N —
[ N [ N
[ N [ N
[ N [ N
[ N [ N
[ | 1 1 1
{
CONTINUOUS 2X8 END BAND ATTACHED TO SIDEWALL STUDS AT 9'-0" TO BOTTOM. 4 STRUCTURAL EVALUATION BY:
FASTEN TO EACH STUD WITH (2) §* X 4” SCREWS. CONNECT CEILING JOISTS TO
BAND WITH GALVANIZED JOIST HANGERS OR SUPPORT ON LEDGER AND NALED AS HOWERTON SERVICES, PLLC LISCENSE # P-1716 m—
SPECIED IN NC BUILDING CODE. CATHEDRAL BELL ROAD, RALEIGH, NC 27614 '

SHOP FLOOR PLAN

* ENGINEER'S SEAL APPLIES ONLY TO STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS ON THIS
DOCUMENT.  SEAL DOES NOT INCLUDE CONSTRUCTION REVIEW,

MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES, PROCEDURES OR
SAFETY PRECAUTIONS.

* ANY DEVIATIONS OR DISCREPANCIES ON PLANS ARE TO BE BROUGHT TO
IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF THE ENGINEER. FAILURE TO DO SO WILL VOID
ENGINEER'S LIABILITY.

* DO NOT SCALE THESE DRAWINGS — ENGINEERING APPROVAL EXPIRES DATE:
06/28/2022 OR UNTIL NEW CODE CYCLE. JUNE 2021
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STRUCTURAL EVALUATION BY:
LISCENCE # P-1716
3513 CATHEDRAL BELL ROAD, RALEIGH N.C. 27614

HOWERTON SERVICES, PLLC

GENERAL ROOF NOTES:

«©
N
[T}
™~
[aN]
+-4+--+-+-+------------- -—-—1--F-- 1. THIS PLAN DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NC RESIDENTIAL CODE, 2018 EDITION. = e
11 r1rr—"""""""" T~ T T T T T T T T T T T T T T e 2. ROOF CLADDING DESIGN VALUES (POSITIVE/NEGATIVE) SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: _ =
Nl | | I| | 45.5 #/SF FOR ROOF PITCHES FROM 0/12 TO 2.25/12 S c<'c> =
! ¥ I 345 #/SF FOR ROOF PITCHES FROM 2.25/12 T0 7/12 DeES
bl N | 21 #/SF FOR ROOF PITCHES FROM 7/12 TO 12/12 ==
4l & | 3. AL ROOFING ELEMENTS SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 8 OF THE SO
] | | If | CODE. = S
4l S ¥ =l K 4. ALL LUMBER SHALL BE #2 SPF OR BETTER. RAFTERS MAY BE FINGER JOINTED PER S wn™=
1 ol S N =l S | NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION, AND MUST HAVE THE ® B
A EPw X %% f! STRUCTURAL CERTIFICATION STAMPED ON THE MEMBER. =
1l = & =2 T ik 5. RAFTER SIZES, SPANS AND SPACING SHALL NOT EXCEED THE FOLLOWING: o
H S % I & % I SIZE 2X6 2X8 2X10 N
4l ¥ || —4-(3)STUD COLUMN SUPPORT SPACING 12" 0.C. W-9"  19-6" 3
- - - - _ _DREAK RAFTERS OWER BEM _ _ - i i} _ i} ) _ _},;,/_7 SPACING 16" OLC. 13-5" 7= 23
j | 2-17'X14” CONTINUOUS LVL BEAM v i 6. ALL RAFTERS TO BE 2X8 @ 16" 0.C. #2 SPF UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
(3)STUD COLUMN SUPPORT —! | (3)STUD COLUMN SUPPORT N I 7. ATTACH VAULTED RAFTERS WITH HURRICANE CLIP SIMPSON "H-5" OR EQUIVALENT.
! ¥ I PROVIDE DOUBLE OPPOSING RAFTERS WHERE NOTED.
h N | 8. 2X8 RAFTERS @ CATHEDRAL OR VAULTED CEILNGS TO BE FURRED DOWN 2" OR
1 X ik USE 2X10 RAFTERS FOR INSULATION PER CODE.
1 T N g | 11. PROVIDE 2X4 COLLAR TIES EVERY SECOND RAFTER (TYPICAL)
1 e S X ol & 1! 12. PROVIDE 2X4 RAFTER TES @ 32° 0.C. (TYPICAL)
1 = I £ | 13. SHINGLES ASSUMED TO BE 240 LB. FIBERGLASS, OR EQUAL. MINMUM ROOF PITCH
1 = X = ! T0 BE AS INDICATED ON ARCHITECTURAL PLAN SHEETS.
1 S N S | 14. PROVIDE DOUBLE LAYER OF ROOF FELT WHERE ROOF PITCH IS LESS THAN 4 /12.
A X f! 15. THESE DESIGN DRAWINGS WERE PRODUCED BY HOWERTON CONSULTING ENGINEERING,
1l X ik INC ASSUMES NO LIABILITY FOR THE CORRECTNESS OF ARCHITECTURAL FEATURES, >
1 _ K | 17— ()STUD COLUMN SUPPORT DIMENSIONS QR FIXTURES.
L _ _ _ 217X147 L RIDGE _ _ | A 16. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR REVIEWING DRAWINGS FOR CONSTRUCTABILITY LLi
/ | /i 2-2X10 RIDGE | PRIOR T0 BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION. S
(3)STUD COLUMN SUPPORT — ! |! (3)STUD COLUMN SUPPORT —| ! ! 17, DoE'r:((;)J1 ESE%ALE THESE DRAWINGS. IF DESCREPANCIES ARE NOTED, CONTACT THE 0 2
| I 1 I .
1 I | 18. DESIGN BASIS PROVIDED BY S&S CONTRACTING INC., FUQUAY VARINA, NC AND THEY e =
Al 3 & T I ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR AL ARCHITECTURAL FEATURES, DIMENSIONS, COMPLIANCE o =2
| S g ] b | WITH ALL ACCESS/EGRESS REQUIREMENTS, FIRE CODE AND LIFE SAFETY DESIGN = 0N -
B5, El5s ISSUES. S
| © I 1 © I L
| s | i [ = w2
-] °>2 — I
i ] N N I| 1 =5 -
| ! [ : m|m E
| i [ 2 Z
1 i | ;,—1(3)STUD CoLUMN SUPPORT < -
A BREAK RAFTERS OVER BEAM || W o £
T - - - - - - - — Tt - — — — — — — =t <C
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STRUCTURAL EVALUATION BY: DESCRIPTION:

ROOF FRAMING P
HOWERTON SERVICES, PLLC LISCENSE # P-1716 NING PLAN
CATHEDRAL BELL ROAD, RA'EIGH, NC 27614

* ENGINEER'S SEAL APPLIES ONLY TO STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS ON THIS
DOCUMENT.  SEAL DOES NQT INCLUDE CONSTRUCTION REVIEW,

MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES, PROCEDURES OR
SAFETY PRECAUTIONS.

* ANY DEVIATIONS OR DISCREPANCIES ON PLANS ARE TO BE BROUGHT TO
IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF THE ENGINEER. FAILURE TO DO SO WILL VOID
ENGINEER'S LIABILITY.

* DO NOT SCALE THESE DRAWINGS - ENGINEERING APPROVAL EXPIRES
06/28/2022 OR UNTIL NEW CODE CYCLE.
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